ORDINANCE NO. 108-A AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 108 SECTION 2

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 108 SECTION 2, ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE TOWN OF INDIAN LAKE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF INDIAN LAKE THAT THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT BE MADE TO ORDINANCE NO. 108 SECTION 2:

<u>Section 2:</u> Regular meetings of the Council shall be held on the third (3rd) Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m., except for those third (3rd) Thursdays that are deemed a holiday, then the regular council meeting shall be postponed to a date agreed upon by the Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2023,

James Chambers, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amy Lopez, Town Secretary